THE DATASHEET OF
ADV7125WBSTZ170
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
CMOS, 330 MHz
Triple 8-Bit High Speed Video DAC
Data Sheet ADV7125
Rev. D Document Feedback
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no

0.70 0.05 MAX
0.02 NOM
0.25 MIN
0.20 REF
COPLANARITY
0.08
0.30
0.23
0.18
Figure 15. 48-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP]
7 mm × 7 mm Body and 0.75 mm Package Height
(CP-48-4)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1, 2, 3 Temperature Range Package Description Speed Option Package Option
ADV7125KSTZ50 −40°C to +85°C 48-Lead Low Profile Quad Flat Package [LQFP] 50 MHz ST-48
ADV7125KSTZ50-REEL −40°C to +85°C 48-Lead Low Profile Quad Flat Package [LQFP] 50 MHz ST-48
ADV7125KSTZ140 −40°C to +85°C 48-Lead Low Profile Quad Flat Package [LQFP] 140 MHz ST-48
ADV7125JSTZ240 0°C to +70°C 48-Lead Low Profile Quad Flat Package [LQFP] 240 MHz ST-48
ADV7125JSTZ330 0°C to +70°C 48-Lead Low Profile Quad Flat Package [LQFP] 330 MHz ST-48
ADV7125WBSTZ170 −40°C to +85°C 48-Lead Low Profile Quad Flat Package [LQFP] 170 MHz ST-48
ADV7125WBSTZ170-RL −40°C to +85°C 48-Lead Low Profile Quad Flat Package [LQFP] 170 MHz ST-48
ADV7125BCPZ170 −40°C to +85°C 48-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP] 170 MHz CP-48-1
ADV7125BCPZ170-RL −40°C to +85°C 48-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP] 170 MHz CP-48-1
ADV7125WBCPZ170 −40°C to +85°C 48-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP] 170 MHz CP-48-4
ADV7125WBCPZ170-RL −40°C to +85°C 48-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP] 170 MHz CP-48-4
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 W = Qualified for Automotive Applications.
3 ADV7125JSTZ330 is available in a 3.3 V option only.
AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS
The ADV7125W models are available with controlled manufacturing to support the quality and reliability requirements of automotive
applications. Note that these automotive models may have specifications that differ from the commercial models; therefore, designers
should review the Specifications section of this data sheet carefully. Only the automotive grade products shown are available for use in
automotive applications. Contact your local Analog Devices account representative for specific product ordering information and to
obtain the specific Automotive Reliability reports for these models.